FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

:T

)MB No. 0651-0011 (8XP. 4/94)	114 BREG WITTY BEEL BIEN 1882)
Tab settlings > > > ▼ 10255	7574 ************************************
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attended original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Harris Trust and Savings Bank
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 6060 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinnis hankinn Other If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes No
	Aggregati risme(s) & accreated straction? [] Test [] Test
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule A-1 attached hereto	See Schedule A-1 attached hereto 2440 940
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	See Schedule A-1 attached hereto 2 4 4 0 9 9 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional numbers	attached? IXI Yes □ No 2 4 4 0 5 4 0 6. Total number of applications and 5
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	attached? IXI Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	attached? IXI Yes INo 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	attached? IXI Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	attached? IXI Yes INo 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	attached? IXI Yes INO 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

1337102

, SCHEDULE A-1

TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered Trademarks	Registration Number	Date Issued
Lincoln Tech	2,440,890	4/3/01
Lincoln Technical Institute	2,222,267	2/9/99
LTI	2,220,069	1/26/99
The Cittone Institute	2,220,068	1/26/99

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

PENDING U.S.
TRADEMARK
APPLICATIONS

LINCOLN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

pending

FILING NO.

serial number 76/217,098

FILING DATE

9/25/01

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

This 11th day of February, 2003, LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, INC., a New Jersey corporation (the "Debtor"), with its principal place of business and mailing address at 200 Executive Drive, Suite 340, West Orange, NJ 07052, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, mortgages and pledges to HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, an Illinois banking corporation ("HTSB") with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acting as administrative agent hereunder for the Secured Creditors defined in that certain Security Agreement hereinafter defined (said HTSB acting as such agent and any successor or successors to said HTSB in such capacity being hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), and grants to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, the following property:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A-1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) Each trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such trademark license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A-1 hereto or of any trademark licensed under a trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages;

provided that no security interest shall be granted in the United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law (all of the foregoing being herein sometimes referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), to secure performance of all Secured Obligations as defined in that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 11, 2003 by and among Debtor, certain of its affiliates and Secured Party (such Security Agreement as the same may be amended, supplemented, restated, or modified from time to time being referred to herein as the "Security Agreement"). Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, this Trademark Collateral Agreement shall not operate as a sale, transfer, conveyance or other assignment to Secured Party of any applications by Debtor for a trademark based on an intent to use the same if and so long as such application is pending and not matured into a registered trademark.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the mortgage, pledge and security interest in the Trademark

1464573 01.06.B

Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

	LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, INC.
	P 01
	Name: Scott H Shaw
	Title: VP+ CFO
cepted and agreed to in Chicago, Illin	nois as of the date first above written.
	HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, as Secured
	Party
	Ву
	Name:
	Title:
Signature Page	to Trademark Collateral Agreement
	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed as of the date and year last above written.

LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, INC.

Ву	
Name: _	
Title:	

Accepted and agreed to in Chicago, Illinois as of the date first above written.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, as Secured Party

Name:

Signature Page to Trademark Collateral Agreement

SCHEDULE A-2

TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE.

RECORDED: 04/22/2003